SUMMARY OF WAIVERS

2014-15

APPLICATIONS:

A. Parent Residency
B. Four Year

C. PR/FY Combined
D. PR/OA Combined
E. Over-Age

F. Foreign Exchange
G. Retroactive Waiver Requests

H. Appeals to the Waiver Review Board
STATUS:
A. Parent Residency:

Granted
Denied
Withdrawn

B. Four Year:

Granted
Denied

C. PR/FY Combined:

Denied
Withdrawn

D. PR/OA Combined:

Granted

E. Over-Age:

(Uncontested)

F. Foreign Exchange:

G. Retroactive Requests:

Granted
Denied
Withdrawn

Granted
Denied

H. Appeals to the WRB:

Upheld
Overturned

938
580 (62%)
337 (36%)
21 (2%)
46
13 (28%)
33 (72%)
3
2
1
1
1
48
48
264
235 (89%)
22 (8%)
7 (3%)
5
4
1
77
52 (68%)
25 (32%)

YEAR COMPARISON - NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS(PR/FY):

1994-'95
1995-'96
1996-'97
1997-'98
1998-'99
1999-'00

440
420
421
427
476
430

.5% decrease
.01% increase
.015% increase
11.7% increase
9.0% decrease

(from previous year)
“«

938
46

48
264

77

988



2000-'01
2002-'03
2003-04
2004-'05
2005-'06
2006-'07
2007-'08
2008-'09
2009-'10
2010-'11
2011-"12
2012-'13
2013-14
2014-15

506
469
480
538
633
764
691
675
723
851
798
850
959
988

18.0% increase
.09% decrease
1% increase
11.2% increase
11.7% increase
12.1% increase
9% decrease
2.4% decrease
7% increase
17.7% increase
6% decrease
6.5% increase
12.8% increase
3.02% increase



