SUMMARY OF WAIVERS 2014-15

APPLICATIONS:				
A. Parent Residency		938		
B. Four Year		46	/	988
C. PR/FY Combined		3		
D. PR/OA Combined		1		
E. Over-Age		48		
F. Foreign Exchange		264		
G. Retroactive Waiver Rec	5			
H. Appeals to the Waiver 1	77			
STATUS:				
A. Parent Residency:	938			
Granted	580 (62%)			
Denied	337 (36%)			
Withdrawn	21 (2%)			
B. Four Year:	46			
Granted	13 (28%)			
Denied	33 (72%)			
C. PR/FY Combined:	3			
Denied	2			
Withdrawn	1			
D. PR/OA Combined:	1			
Granted	1			
E. Over-Age:	48			
(Uncontested)	48			
F. Foreign Exchange:	264			
Granted	235 (89%)			
Denied	22 (8%)			
Withdrawn	7 (3%)			
G. Retroactive Requests:	5			
Granted	4			
Denied	1			
H. Appeals to the WRB:	77			
Upheld	52 (68%)			
Overturned	25 (32%)			

YEAR COMPARISON - NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS(PR/FY):

1994-'95	440		
1995-'96	420	.5% decrease	(from previous year)
1996-'97	421	.01% increase	u
1997-'98	427	.015% increase	u
1998-'99	476	11.7% increase	u
1999-'00	430	9.0% decrease	и

2000-'01	506	18.0% increase	и
2002-'03	469	.09% decrease	u
2003-'04	480	1% increase	u
2004-'05	538	11.2% increase	u
2005-'06	633	11.7% increase	u
2006-'07	764	12.1% increase	u
2007-'08	691	9% decrease	u
2008-'09	675	2.4% decrease	u
2009-'10	723	7% increase	u
2010-'11	851	17.7% increase	u
2011-'12	798	6% decrease	u
2012-'13	850	6.5% increase	u
2013-'14	959	12.8% increase	u
2014-'15	988	3.02% increase	